COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 0of 3
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-13-2-1002

Project Name/Description and Location: ARNG Environmental Programs Resources Management
Modification Number: P0007 CLOSING MODIFICATION

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU | ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK
This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VH, Sect 703;
MCCA Article XII, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW
NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.
[X] a. FUNDING
[ 1 b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS
[ 1 c. TERMINATION
1 d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE:

Allotment 100%(51,134,832.00 (524,104.00) $1,110,728.00

75%| S 90,168.00 531383 3 90,481.84 |
Total Federal Allotment S 1,225,000.00 {523,790.16) S 1,201,209.84
AFP 100% $ 1,134,832.00| (524,104.00) | S 1,110,728.00

75% S 90,168.00 $313.83 3 50,481.33
Total Federal AFP $ 1,225,000.00 | (523,790.16) $ 1,201,209.83
In-Kind Assistance (IKA) $ 110,000.00 $30,830.20 $ 140,830.20
Allotment - State 25% $  30,004.00 $156.77 3 30,160.77
AFP - State 25% $ 30,004.00 $156.77 [ 30,160.77

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION: ; ;

1. JUSTIFICATION: CLOSE FY 13 APPENDIX 1002 ENVIRONMENTAL. ‘

2. SUMMARY: Total AFP was $1,225,000.00 in which a total of $1,201,209.84 was executed and $140,830.20 was
IKA. $23,790.16 is de-obligated thereby CLOSING Appendix 1002 FY 13.

3.ACTION: TAG signature and review, MOD 7. Return signed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative
Agreements, x4775/4709.

4. Replace pages 7-8 of Appendix 1002, FY 16 with updated attachment.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in
full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives egecute this Cooperative Agreement Modification.
THE STATE OF NEW Y/

BY: / B
A - MAN ENG%&ASHLEY
Major General, NYANG us
The Adjutant General USPFO for New York
Date: Py lb Date: ZOAOCG’/ (%

APPROV S TO LEGAL FORM:

Counsel Robert G. Conway, Jr., M

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
BY: | 5]2____~

Counsel Sean D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Date: / ‘{z’%'zﬂyf 20/‘ Date: [/ ﬁull)—o/(i




August 2009

(c) Generally, environmental resource support shall be provided funds for authorized facilities as coded in
the FISP. However, some environmental services and projects are not facility-related but mission-related, and as
such, will be supported with 100 percent federal funding.

(2) The percentage share (e.g., 100%, 75%, 50%) of federal reimbursement shall be broken out in Section
209, Funding Limitations.

f.  Budget Changes.
(1) The CA PM must submit a written request to NGB-ARE to decrease or increase funds in the budget.
The request shall include an updated budget reconciliation report as an enclosure. The request and approval shall
not be binding, nor can any expenditure of funds be approved, unless a CA modification to this appendix has been
executed.
(2) Budget changes will be reflected in the periodic reports required by NGB-ARO-FP.

Section 208.  Appendix Administration.

a. Real Property, Construction, Repair, and Maintenance:

(1) For environmental requirements involving real property, construction, repair, and maintenance, the
CFMO is responsible for work classification, technical adequacy, and compliance with criteria associated with all
ARNG real property activities within the state, regardless of the federal program-funding source.

b. Contract Provisions:

(1) Grantees will include a requirement for contractors to conform with ARNG eMS policy, regarding:
complying with applicable environmental regulations, preventing pollution, and implementing actions that minimize
environmental impacts from those aspects found to have potentially significant impacts. In meeting this requirement,
Grantees should brief appropriate contractors on their eMS requirements prior to initiation of contracted work.

(2) Grantees will include all provisions of Article VIlI, of the Master Cooperative Agreement in contracts.

(3) Changes to the terms and or conditions of this Appendix will be processed IAW NGR 5-1, Chapter 3.

Section 209.  Funding Limitation.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total dollar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the State for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities under
this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Dollars Obligated: The total amount of funds obligated for NGB's share under this Appendix. Oniy

funds obligated through an executed CA modification are available for reimbursement to the State. Funds shall be
obligated as received by the CA PM.

¢. Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance: The total dollars expended through Federal acquisition. This dollar
amount may reflect anticipated In-Kind Assistance and be updated as IKA is approved, but as a minimum shall reflect
the total dollars accomplished through In-Kind Assistance in support of this Appendix for each fiscal year as it occurs.

d. The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs:

1. Fiscal Year 2010:

Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Federal Share (100%) $ 988,845.00 $ 988,845.00
Federal Share (75%) $ 73,942.00 $ 73,942.00
Federal Share (50%) $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Federal Total $ 1,062,787.00 $ 1,098,500.00
Accompiished as In-Kind Assistance  $291,657.00
Grantee Share (50%) $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Grantee Share (25%) $ 26,521.05 $  26,521.05

WS12P(Q-12-2-1002 7



August 2009

Grantee Total $  26,521.05 $ 26,521.05
2. Fiscal Year 2011:
Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Federal Share (100%) $ 938,431.10 $ 938,431.10
Federal Share (75%) $ 78,084.97 $ 7808497
Federal Share {(50%) $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Federal Total $1,016,516.07 $1,016,516.07
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $445,190.10
Grantee Share (50%) $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Grantee Share (25%) $ 26,028.45 $ 26,028.45
Grantee Total $ 26,028.45 $ 26,028.45
3. Fiscal Year 2012:
Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Federal Share {(100%) $ 810,347.87 $ 810,347.87
Federal Share (75%) $ 82,543.79 $ 82,543.79
Federal Share (50%) $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Federal Total $ 892,891.66 $ 89289166
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $184,704.69
Grantee Share (50%) $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Grantee Share (25%) $ 27,514.60 $ 27,514.60
Grantee Total $ 27,514.60 $ 27,514.60
4. Fiscal Year 2013:
Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Federal Share (100%) $ 1,110,728.00 $ 1,110,728.00
Federal Share (75%) $ 90,481.84 $ 90,481.84
Federal Share (50%) $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Federal Total $ 1,201,209.84 $ 1,201,209.84
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance  $140,830.20
Grantee Share (50%) $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Grantee Share (25%) $ 30,160.77 $ 30,160.77
Grantee Total $ 30,160.77 $ 30,160.77
5. Fiscal Year
Approved Budget/(AFP) Total Dollars Obligated
Federal Share (100%) $ $
Federal Share (75%) $ $
Federal Share (50%) $ $
Federal Total $ $
Accomplished as In-Kind Assistance §
Grantee Share (50%) $ $
Grantee Share (25%) $ $
Grantee Total $ $

W912pPQ-12-2-1002



0
Ef
MNFE (37) Y 8uuly2016

MEMORANDUM FOR MNPF, CW2 Davin
SUBJECT: Request to Modify Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA),
W912PQ-13-2-1002, Appendix 2 (Environmental)

1. Request that a modification be completed, for Appendix 2, corrected the twenty-five
percent State Share from $30,004.00 to $30,160.77, increase IKA from $110,000.00 to
$140,830.20, and close Appendix #2 for Fiscal Year 2013.

Section 207. Funding Limitation is changed as follows:

a. Funding.
(Allotment) (AFP)
Maximum Funding Limitation Estimated Cost
Federal Share (100%) $ 1,110,728.00 $1,110,728.00
Federal Share (75%) $ 90,481.84 $ 90,481.84
Federal Share (50%) $ .00 $ .00
Federal Total $ 1,201,209.84 $1,201,209.84
State Share (50%) $ .00 $ .00
State Share (25%) $ 30,160.77 $ 30,160.77
Program Income $ .00 $ .00
State Total $ 30,160.77 $ 30,160.77
Grand Total $ 1,231,370.61 $ 1,231,370.61

b. In-Kind Assistance.

Within the federal share indicated above $140,830.20 is reserved and designated
specifically for in-kind assistance (IKA) through federal procurement procedures. The
use of IKA shall be at the request of The Adjutant General as approved by the
USP&FO. NGB-AEN approval is not necessary.

2. Total AFP was $1,225,000.00 in which a total of $1,201,209.84 was executed and
$140,830.20 of that total was In-Kind Assistance. $23,790.16 was de-obligated thereby
officially closing Appendix #2 for FY13.



MNFE (37)

SUBJECT: Request to Modify Master Cooperative Funding Agreement (CFA),
W812PQ-13-2-1002, Appendix 2 (Environmental)

3. The point of contact for this matter is SGT Nicole Richardson, who may be reached
at extension 6117.

> SCOTT CLEAVELAND
COL, EN, NYARNG
Program Manager (CFMO)

CF:
MNFE-EC
MNBF



— - FMI-1 TRANSACTION ]
[MCA-13 APPENDIX 2, ENVIRONMENTAL W912PQ-1

CONSERVATION IS

COMPLETELY
REIMBURSED AND ; | | . 2
CLOSED(G53) AP Alttment Obligated  Oblig Deobligated
| )| 1,202,388.37 000 2260463
LOVERALL AMOUNRT FCR ‘AMOUHT N S 770 AMT WHAT is leh o
GFRBS DOCUMENT NUMBER | : UNE NUMBER  FY 13 (GFEBS SUBMITTID the TR lme
EIE TR LB mame | 1iksy 000

1, o i L1753 ——
G omsey g sanmn s
B Fully Reimbursed =~

W
AND SF270

‘Q1567 Trickler Covars to WWTP - Camp Smiih {Bid
10 July 13; Est, Award 7 August 13

ucapital Closed . LR $482,000.00

HW Supplies and Equipment REIMBURSED ON LIN
(11,507.63;

Fully Reimbursed

MATCED IN GFEBS, CHECKBOOK, H
AND SFZ70

 $5,619.70

$5,619.70

L. SL105,92512  $1,061555.17 $1.080,379 64 513:553: x
e **PER SHENYL- Da not crests an obligation e for credit card®®
400005 1695/1075 3633 $70,000 00 s1ILMn i - Preaision PR Dedeted - Use CC kwwmm

© Op-Tech PR Deleted - Use CC Removs'\Dagows Marardaur Wates
C PR Deleted - Use (C Memoys’| Dagos! Harwrdous Wates
PR Dadeted - Use CC Remeysl Dageusl Harardou & ates

7188 DeO'd
131653.70 $0.00
52188
[ cANCELLED 10295726 13165612 $140,830.20
i ) AFP ALOTMENT DISBURSED ~ DEOBLIGATED  TotsiState  Totsi IKA

1,225 .000.00 1,225000.00 $1,201,209.84 23,790.16 _ $1060,379.64 $140,830.20




5802407 1 8802302 - 88021021
1'628'8- o1c288 l6l e26'e

55 EL0'L- lss €201 165 €20'
(CYT8 {16268 18208

Bl SZE'061 L~

108 WHZ 'VSBINIZ 11017487
HEND {BIusLilioiaug

#

wowsebeuep

Ajioe ] pue UOHONISUODAN X181 V/ANNY
© jBuoHEN

Ay ‘soususiuie 3 uonesadO £10015902

JOpIAcI4ou}
J30W

Jojeoipul 1818 1ebpng
JBUBY) spund

puny

sajqeliep

BIOIN "UoSPIBYDIY

108 JusLINY

124601 910274850

euwif] uny Joday

S2:0v:60 8102/1£/150

003 Wwod) peuselisy meQ jseq

wn)-UoN puUBWIWO) :40S



AN 2joog

9102/02/9
00°000°0L L §1 W)
~ NOUV20TIY ) # Q0N
113 (1] 091
€961 £ESLVE £5°6/1°1 SLIOEIBO] ZLiL0OL zizel
60'¥58'6E 60'vE'6C 60'58'6€ feyde) PNdCL
T Lva'E 9€'80¢ 0T ive't 0Z1¥8'c €L/0€/60 [ZL/L0/0L | SL/EZio [LLatL
. £O¥} ZoLev'TY 29/8v'Ty YLAEAD [€1/10/01L | ¥L/61/S0 jOLIEE
' EZZIER ousae el |ooses'sli fexded | vi/0zic0 [603E)
WosLEIr 609l 'zze rewded | vi/vorco |803€E
9L01S’L | Bz oew'ez v.'€56'6 Y5Zre'9L €1/0€/60] £4/21/60 | ¥1/50/20 |203EL
v IeeZez | zenst'sy yELESL 99'690'9Z EL/ALBO [EL/SL/B0 | #L/50/20 9031
6L0SZZ |zo'ges'st SLOEB'EL L¥'590'9Z cLvi/so |e18i720 | €1/91/60 |s03EL
P 96ver't |eres0'ze 61°0/6'Z2 61°860'6¢ €L/24/40 FEL/90/90 | £1/02/80 |p0IEL
|eimzmo 518900 |ovtizees SE'6PE 'Y S0'¥Z'e8 £L/0/90 {EL/¥Lieo | €1/10/20 |eoact
10 T Y129 | Lrese'siL £0'E69'8E YZESL'LL £LELE0 {ZhioZe) | ei/oz/eo {zoatt
ZLE 00'¥00'9 | ZVO0FZLL YOvpSLE BL'558'YL CHBLZL |Zisioiol | £1/EL/80 | L03SE
» . ) g% Y L & - - () L)% VU
04 i \J
uodoy Bus PRAIEIGY BNUSADY SHEQ JUswaINQUIe Y
CO0TZETOdZI6M
THNOYTANT — 2713




